rental	housing	to	low	income	earners,	estate	services	and	building	projects.	There	were	no
significant	changes	in	the	nature	of	activities	of	the	Board	during	the	year.

19. Registered office
The	boards	head	office	is	located	at	132	Grantham	Road,	Raiwaqa.

20. Financial risk management objectives and policies
The	principal	financial	liabilities	compromise	interest	bearing	borrowings	and	trade	payables.
The	main	purpose	of	these	financial	liabilities	is	to	raise	finance	for	the	Board’s	operations.	The
Board	has	various	financial	assets	such	as	trade	receivable	and	cash,	which	arise	directly	from
its	operations.

The	main	risk	arising	from	the	Board’s	financial	statements	are	interest	rate	risk	and	credit	risk.
The	Board	of	Directors	reviews	and	agrees	policies	for	managing	each	of	these	risks	which
are	summarized	below.

Interest rate risk
The	Board’s	exposure	to	the	risk	of	changes	in	the	market	interest	rates	relates	primarily	to	the
Board’s	interest			bearing	debt.	The	level	of	debt	is	disclosed	in	Note	13.

The	following	sensitivity	analysis	is	based	on	the	internet	risk	exposures	in	existence	at	the
balance date:
   (Increase/ decrease in

interest rate)
(Effect on profit

before tax)

   2011 +10% (655)

   -10% 655

   2010 +10% (5,963)

-10% 5,963

Credit risk
It	is	the	Boards	policy	that	all	customers	who	wish	to	trade	on	credit	terms	are	subject	to	credit	verification
procedures.	In	addition,	receivable	balances	are	monitored	on	an	on	going	basis	with	the	result	that	the
Board’s	exposure	to	bad	debts	is	not	significant.	There	are	no	significant	concentrations	of	credit	risk
within	the	Board.

PUBIC RENTAL BOARD
NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (cont’d)
YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2011

44

45

Annual Report 2011

21. Subsequent Events
There	has	not	arisen	in	the	interval	between	the	end	of	the	financial	period	and	the	date	of	this	report